
Associação Classe Nome Lic.Fed. Estado
Açores Praticantes Cláudia Raquel Ribeiro Calado 137698 Regular

Açores Árbitros Paulo Newton Pacheco de Canto e Castro 2730 Regular

Açores Praticantes Valter Miguel de Sousa Braga 47899 Regular

Açores Clubes Luís Filipe Botelho Teixeira Irregular

4

Associação Classe Nome Lic.Fed. Estado
Santarém Treinadores Rui Manuel da Piedade Picoto Ferreira 22759 Regular

Santarém Praticantes Yahima Menéndez Ramires 107561 Regular

Coimbra Treinadores Fausto Martins de Carvalho 115 Regular

Leiria Praticantes António Manuel da Silva Saraiva 14371 Regular

Leiria Praticantes Sandra de Jesus Puidival Saraiva 60222 Regular

Leiria Praticantes Eric Esperança Domingues 76743 Regular

Leiria Clubes Renato Miguel Lino Santos Regular

Santarém Clubes Renato Alexandre dos Santos Kobayashi 12098 Regular

Leiria Árbitros Rogério Carreira Ribeiro 11765 Regular

Coimbra Praticantes Marcio Miguel Simões Carinhas 127072 Regular

Coimbra Árbitros Telmo Ricardo Sanches Alves 67058 Regular

Coimbra Treinadores Joaquim Manuel Carvalho Cortez 49790 Regular

Coimbra Clubes Filipe Nuno Carvalho Rosa 53581 Regular

Santarém Clubes Maria de Fátima Nunes Simões Duro Regular

14

Associação Classe Nome Lic.Fed. Estado
Castelo Branco Árbitros David Joaquim Martins Carreira 76906 Regular

Castelo Branco Praticantes Filipe Manuel Torres da Cruz 74925 Regular

Castelo Branco Praticantes João Monteiro Gregório 145729 Regular

Castelo Branco Treinadores Nuno José Gonçalves Rosa 78933 Regular

Castelo Branco Clubes Sofia Alexandra Soares da Côrte Regular

Portalegre Praticantes Natalino dos Santos Duarte Borrega 78522 Regular

Portalegre Praticantes Daniel José Lemos Bandarra 60174 Regular

Portalegre Clubes Rosa Maria Nunes Costa Regular

Portalegre Treinadores António Pedro Soares Mendes 10121 Regular

Portalegre Árbitros João Carlos Carvalho Dores Grave 59170 Regular

10

Associação Classe Nome Lic.Fed. Estado
Lisboa Praticantes Guilherme Danif Vaz dos Santos Kobayashi 117337 Regular

Lisboa Clubes Fernando Ribeiro Vendas 83411 Regular

Lisboa Praticantes Pedro Prenda Bettencourt 57480 Regular

Lisboa Árbitros Mariana de Carvalho Vidal Reis Esteves 99526 Regular

Lisboa Praticantes Pedro Fragoso Mendes Pratas 80620 Regular

Lisboa Praticantes Pedro Miguel Filipe da Silva 99787 Regular

Lisboa Praticantes José António Borges Grafanhate 16157 Regular

Lisboa Treinadores Nuno Guerreiro António 33468 Regular

Lisboa Árbitros Manuel Simões Cabete 16267 Regular

Lisboa Clubes Sandra Sofia Vaz Tavares Borges Irregular

CANDIDATURAS A DELEGADOS
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ZONA AÇORES
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ZONA CENTRO-SUL

ZONA LISBOA
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Lisboa Clubes Helena Paula Gomes Figueira 64566 Irregular

Lisboa Treinadores António Lopes da Silva Morais 3325 Regular

Lisboa Árbitros Luis Filipe dos Santos Figueiredo 10442 Regular

13

Associação Classe Nome Lic.Fed. Estado
Madeira Treinadores Marco Alexandre Almeida de Matos 110730 Regular

Madeira Praticantes António Ismael Mesquita Ramos 115456 Regular

Madeira Praticantes Afonso Barros Gonçalves 125624 Regular

Madeira Árbitros Ricardo João Coelho Pimentel 64744 Regular

Madeira Clubes Gabriel Duarte Barros Abreu Irregular
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Associação Classe Nome Lic.Fed. Estado
Aveiro Clubes António Pedro Santos Lima 67641 Regular

Aveiro Praticantes Alexandre Henrique Lopes Vieira 95032 Regular

Porto Praticantes Rui Jorge de Abreu Veloso 5048 Regular

Viana do Castelo Treinadores Rui Filipe Gonçalves Ferreira 74810 Regular

Porto Treinadores João Pedro de Azevedo Fernandes Mendonça Santos 45511 Regular

Viana do Castelo Árbitros Alberto Rogério Rosas Pereira Peixoto da Costa 37104 Regular

Aveiro Clubes Darlene de Fátima Luís Ávila Irregular

Viseu Clubes Ivanildo Dary Coutinho da Cunha Irregular

Porto Clubes Augusto Serafim Ferreira de Almeida Irregular

Porto Praticantes Pedro de Castro dos Santos Carvalho 86437 Regular

Viana do Castelo Clubes Ana Rita Glória Afonso Irregular

Viana do Castelo Praticantes Luisa Maia Mota Garcia 79386 Regular

Viana do Castelo Treinadores Nuno David Marques Lago de Matos 69526 Regular
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Associação Classe Nome Lic.Fed. Estado
Algarve Clubes Júlio Ferreira Marcelino 38345 Regular

Algarve Praticantes Dinis Manuel Romaneiro Lobo Pinto 66579 Regular

Algarve Clubes Alessandro Bragança dos Reis Merly Irregular

Beja Clubes Manuel Rodrigo Cardeira Fresco Irregular

Beja Clubes Vital António da Conceição Neves Raposo Irregular

Algarve Árbitros Carla Alexandra Ramalho de Sena Martins 43698 Regular

Setúbal Treinadores Nelson Marquês Trindade 7073 Regular

Setúbal Praticantes Renato Miguel do Nascimento Morais 54626 Regular

Setúbal Praticantes Jorge Humberto Perera Bernardes 31301 Regular

Setúbal Árbitros Fernando Manuel Figueiredo Quintino 46645 Regular

Setúbal Clubes Sara Cláudia Duarte Marinho 69151 Regular
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Associação Classe Nome Lic.Fed. Estado
Lisboa Alto Rendimento Rochele Jesus Nunes 157063 Regular

Madeira Alto Rendimento César Teixeira da Silva Nicola 53323 Regular

Lisboa Alto Rendimento Diogo Lacerda Morgado César 74433 Regular

Setúbal Alto Rendimento Teresa Alves Ascensão Marquês Trindade 105039 Regular
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Associação Clube Nome Lic.Fed. Estado
Aveiro A.D.C Sosense António Pedro Santos Lima 67641 Regular

Lisboa S.U. Sintrense Fernando Ribeiro Vendas 83411 Regular

Algarve J.C. Algarve Júlio Ferreira Marcelino 38345 Regular

Leiria J.C.M. Grande Renato Miguel Lino Santos Regular

Santarém A.T. Judokinhas Renato Alexandre dos Santos Kobayashi 12098 Regular

Aveiro C.J. Ippon Darlene de Fátima Luís Ávila Irregular

Lisboa S.L. Benfica Sandra Sofia Vaz Tavares Borges Irregular

Viseu J.C. Viseu Ivanildo Dary Coutinho da Cunha Irregular

Lisboa C.A.C. Ourique Helena Paula Gomes Figueira 64566 Irregular

Porto J.C. Gaia Augusto Serafim Ferreira de Almeida Irregular

Castelo Branco A.E.J.A. Hormigo Sofia Alexandra Soares da Côrte Regular

Madeira J.C. Madeira Gabriel Duarte Barros Abreu Irregular

Viana do Castelo S.C. Vianense Ana Rita Glória Afonso Irregular

Portalegre C.P.C. Maior Rosa Maria Nunes Costa Regular

Coimbra A.A. Coimbra Filipe Nuno Carvalho Rosa 53581 Regular

Santarém S.C.O.C. Soldos Maria de Fátima Nunes Simões Duro Regular

Algarve A.J. Faro Alessandro Bragança dos Reis Merly Irregular

Beja J.C. Beja Manuel Rodrigo Cardeira Fresco Irregular

Beja A.C.D.V. Ruiva Vital António da Conceição Neves Raposo Irregular

Setúbal J.C. Pragal Sara Cláudia Duarte Marinho 69151 Regular

Açores C.J.R. Grande Luís Filipe Botelho Teixeira Irregular
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